137Air Conduction   |
Weather protection grilles
APPLICATION
Weather protection grilles prevent rainwater from entering
inlets and outlets in building façades either as part of an HVAC
system or for natural ventilation of building complexes.
DESIGN DETAILS
The weather protection grilles consists of specially shaped,

spacing 100, size 600 x 670 mm, galvanised steel, surface
treated in RAL 9006, with mounting frame
Order code
WSG/K-E-JK100-600 x 670-Sv-RAL 9006-ER
Special weather
protection grilles
145Air Conduction   |
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Application
Special weather protection grilles are used when special-
ly shaped HVAC inlets and outlets are required on building
façades for aesthetic reasons. They prevent rainwater and dirt
from entering the connected ductwork.
Design details
The special weather protection grilles consists of specially
shaped, rain-deflecting horizontal louvres fastened to the inside
of a surrounding frame.
The louvres are spaced for an optimum balance between
protection and pressure drop. The special weather protection
grilles have a bird mesh on the back.
All standard weather protection grilles have a non-perforat-
ed frame. Versions with a perforated frame must be specified
when required.
Note
Because special weather protection grilles can never guaran-
tee absolute protection from water ingress (see the permeabil-
ity diagram in the chapter on weather protection grilles), there
must appropriate drainage in the connected ducting.
Materials
Galvanised steel
Stainless steel 1.4301
Aluminium
Copper
Additional colours possible
Designations
Performance data
The recommended inflow velocity in relation
to a x b is 2….3 m/s, max. 5 m/s.
For further performance data and design details see:
Weather protection grilles
Available sizes
Width (A) All sizes >  200 mm to 2,000 mm in one piece
Height (B) All sizes >  200 mm to 2,000 mm in one piece
Note
Weather protection grilles are always supplied in the nominal
dimension minus 10 mm. For wall installation, a galvanised steel
mounting frame (ER) can be supplied to fit the special weather
protection grilles.
Galvanised steel special weather protection grilles
Galvanised steel special weather protection grilles,
powder-coated
Extruded aluminium special weather protection
grilles
WSG/F… – Sv
WSG/F… – Sv
RAL………..
WSG/F… – Alu
Stainless steel special weather protection grilles WSG/F… – VA
Copper special weather protection grilles WSG/F… – Cu
Special weather protection grilles WSG/F9
Special weather protection grilles
146 |   Air Conduction
DESIGNS
Other shapes are available on request
Standard dimension Z = 40 mm
Round typeRectangular type
WSG/F1 WSG/F7
WSG/F2 WSG/F8
WSG/F3 WSG/F9
WSG/F4 WSG/F10
WSG/F5 WSG/F11
WSG/F6 WSG/F12
A